RESOLUTION NUMBER 4013

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY'S PERSONNEL RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to update and amend its Personnel Rules and Regulations, which were adopted in 1993; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.01 of the Personnel Rules and Regulations requires that amendments shall be by resolution and shall become effective upon adoption by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, all prerequisites to amending the Personnel Rules and Regulation have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Perris:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein as if set forth in full.

Section 2. The Personnel Rules and Regulations attached hereto are hereby adopted as of the date of this Resolution, and shall replace the previous Personnel Rules and Regulations in their entirety.

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify as to the adoption of this Resolution.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 28th day of August, 2007.

	Mayor, Daryl R. Busch	
Attest:		
City Clark Judy I. Houghney		
City Clerk, Judy L. Haughney City Clerk		

STATE OF CAR COUNTY OF R CITY OF PERR	RIVERSIDE) ss.)
CERTIFY that the City of Perri	the foregoing Resolu	COF THE CITY OF PERRIS, CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY ution Number 4013 was duly adopted by the City Council of ng of said City Council on the 28th day of August, 2007, and ing vote:
AYES: I NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	anders, Motte, Rogo	ers, Yarbrough, Busch
		City Clerk, Judy L. Haughney